TITLE 19

ELECTRICITY AND GAS

CHAPTER

- 1. ELECTRICITY.
- 2. GAS.

CHAPTER 1

ELECTRICITY

SECTION

19-101. To be furnished by The Electric Power Board, Chattanooga, TN or the City of Dayton Electric, Dayton, TN.

19-101. To be furnished by The Electric Power Board, Chattanooga, TN or the City of Dayton Electric, Dayton, TN. Electricity shall be provided to the Town of Graysville and its inhabitants by The Electric Power Board, Chattanooga, TN or the City of Dayton Electric, Dayton, TN. The rights, powers, duties, and obligations of the Town of Graysville and its inhabitants, are stated in the agreements between the parties. (as amended by Ord. #2000-1, Feb. 2000)

¹The agreements are of record in the office of the recorder.

CHAPTER 2

GAS

SECTION

19-201. To be furnished by Middle Tennessee Utility District, Dayton, Tennessee.

19-201. <u>To be furnished by Middle Tennessee Utility District, Dayton, Tennessee</u>. Gas service shall be provided to the Town of Graysville and its inhabitants by the Middle Tennessee Utility District, Dayton, Tennessee. The rights, powers, duties, and obligations of the Town of Graysville and its inhabitants, are stated in the agreements between the parties.¹

¹The agreements are of record in the office of the recorder.